

City of Albuquerque

City of Albuquerque Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-21-133

Type: Resolution Status: Enacted

File created: 2/1/2021 In control: City Council

Final action: 3/1/2021

Title: Commissioning An Update To The 2014 Social Service Gap Analysis Study And Adjusting Fiscal Year

2021 General Fund Appropriations To Provide Funding For That Purpose (Peña)

Sponsors: Klarissa J. Peña

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-133.pdf, 2. R-133Enacted

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2021	2	City Clerk	Published	
3/9/2021	2	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
3/5/2021	2	City Council	Sent to Mayor for Signature	
3/1/2021	1	City Council	Amended	Pass
3/1/2021	1	City Council	Passed as Amended	Pass
2/17/2021	1	City Council	Accepted Without Recommendation	
2/9/2021	1	Public Safety Committee	Sent to Council Without Recommenda	ation Pass
2/1/2021	1	City Council	Introduced and Referred	
2/1/2021	1	President	Referred	

CITY of ALBUQUERQUE TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL

COUNCIL BILL NO. R-21-133 E	NACTMENT NO
-----------------------------	-------------

SPONSORED BY: Klarissa J. Peña

RESOLUTION

Commissioning An Update To The 2014 Social Service Gap Analysis Study And Adjusting Fiscal Year 2021 General Fund Appropriations To Provide Funding For That Purpose (Peña)

COMMISSIONING AN UPDATE TO THE 2014 SOCIAL SERVICE GAP ANALYSIS STUDY AND

ADJUSTING FISCAL YEAR 2021 GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATIONS TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THAT PURPOSE.

WHEREAS, the City Council approved Resolution F/S R-14-55 on June 9, 2014, which commissioned a study to assess the gaps in funding for the City, County and State social service programs; and

WHEREAS, the UNM Center for Education Research and Policy completed the commissioned analysis in October 2014, and included estimated numbers of persons who have moderate to severe behavioral health issues, and an inventory of the types of related services available to meet these needs; and

WHEREAS, one of the deliverables produced with the gap analysis study included an interactive map showing the location and detail of the services providers, which can be found at https://ccpi.unm.edu/visualizations/mental-behavioral-health-service-providers; and

WHEREAS, the services gap study will inform the City regarding future collaborations for service delivery and funding; and

WHEREAS, the passage of time and dynamic community conditions necessitate that the behavioral health services gap study be updated to provide more useful and relevant information for policy makers.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE:

SECTION 1. The Director of the Department of Family and Community Services is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with a consultant to assist in updating the study assessing the gaps in the City, County and State's provision of services for mental health service.

SECTION 2. That the following amount is hereby appropriated to the following program for Fiscal Year 2021:

GENERAL FUND - 110

Family and Community Services

Health and Human Services

16,000

